The Technical Bid will be opened online as per 
the schedule given in the 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app 

Tender Document Cost payable to AIIMS 
Bhubaneswar 

: To be downloaded from website, hence no 
cost is applicable. 

EMD : EMD amounting to Rs. 1,50,000/- 

(Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand  Only) in the 
form of FDR/BG from the Nationalized/ 
Commercial bank in favor of AIIMS, 
Bhubaneswar to be kept valid for a period of 
forty-five days beyond the final bid validity 
period 

Schedule of Tender: 

Issue/Publishing Date : Dt.01-01-2026

[...]

Supply of Consumables of Chemical and 

Reagents of Rapid immunochromatographic 

test for qualitative detection of 

carbapenemases in bacterial colonies from 

culture for the Department of Microbiology at 

AIIMS, Bhubaneswar. 

175 Packs 

20 Cassettes/ 

per Pack 

Rs. 1,50,000/- 

(Rupees One Lakh 

Fifty Thousand Only) 

1.6.1 The bidder needs to deposit the EMD Amount as per above mentioned item in the form of FDR/ 

Bank Guarantee in favour of “AIIMS, Bhubaneswar” and its legible scanned copy must be uploaded 

in the e-tendering solutions and Hard Copy of EMD in sealed envelope should be submitted on or